# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALICIA KEMPER	09/15/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COVIES, INC.
Street Address:	7005 NW 41ST PLACE
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32606

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211531

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: GLD@SLSPATENTS.COM Correspondent Name: **GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEI-101

Gwendolyn L. Daniels

**Total Attachments: 2** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Recorded-Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded-Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500648926 **REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0348** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Wearable Protective Barrier with Detachable Hand and Instrument Covers", for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.		
⊠ filed September 16	_, 2008, as Serial No	12/211,531

WHEREAS, COVIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 7005 N.W. 41st Place, Gainesville, FL 32606, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said COVIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to COVIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said COVIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said COVIES, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said COVIES, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said COVIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this 15 day	y of <u>September</u> , 2008.
	Signed_ Address:	Alicia Kemper 7005 N.W. 41st Place Gainesville, FL 32606	
State of FLORIDA )			
County of ALACHUA )			
On this 15 day of 2 named ALICIA KEMPER, to foregoing instrument, who exe same to be his/her free act and	o me known ar cuted the forego	oing instrument, and who sever	rson described in the ally acknowledged the
	2	Dwendam J. Notary Public	Lanuil,
My Commissio	n Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLOR Gwendolyn L. Dan Commission # DD720 Expires: NOV. 17, 2 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO.	iels )100 2011
SEAL			

Page 2 of 2 pages

**RECORDED: 09/16/2008**